

#### What:

Forum for adult education administrators to gather critical information on current issues related to educating adults

#### When:

Monday, June 10 and Tuesday, June 11, 2024

#### Where:

Hutchinson Shores Resort 3793 NE Ocean Boulevard Jensen Beach, FL 34957 Room Rate: \$229.00 Reservations: Hutchinson Shores Resort

Deadline: May 9, 2024

Resort Fee: \$25.00/day

## Registration Fee: ACE Member: \$375

Future (Non) ACE Member: \$450

Registration Deadline: May 24, 2024







## 2024 Summer Symposium

### Supporting Adult Education Leaders of Florida June 10-11, 2024 Hutchinson Shores Resort, Jensen Beach

The 30th Annual Florida Summer Symposium for Adult Education Administrators is scheduled for Monday, June 10 and Tuesday, June 11, 2024, at the Hutchinson Shores Resort.

The Summer Symposium is an important forum for administrators to gather critical information on current issues related to educating adults. The symposium format allows participants ample opportunity to share ideas and develop solutions to the educational challenges of serving tomorrow's diverse workforce.

Please join your fellow administrators as we explore, share and learn about issues that are impacting us right now and those we anticipate impacting us for months to come.

Among the many topics planned are:

- ♦ Updates from Florida Department of Education and the Adult Education Team
- ♦ Data Collection and Reporting optimizing information to improve program delivery
- ♦ Perspectives on the state of the state from DOE, CareerSource, Department of Economic Opportunity and more
- ♦ 2024 Legislative Update what happened and what lies ahead
- ♦ Strategies on student instruction, recruitment, and retention
- ♦ IET programs

We will continue to update you as we add topics of interest in the coming weeks. We look forward to seeing all of you in June!

Hutchinson Shores Resort Room Rate: \$229/night

Make Your Reservations: Hutchinson Shores Resort

Deadline for Reservations: May 9, 2024

Resort Fee: \$25.00/day

Parking: Complimentary Valet and Self-Parking

Sincerely,

Mary Keen, Co-Chair, President, ACE of Florida Julie Roberts, Co-Chair, Executive Director, ACE of Florida



**ACE Member Registration Fee: \$375** 

Future (Non) Member Registration

Fee: \$450

Registration Deadline: May 24, 2024

#### Make checks payable to:

ACE of Florida Foundation 912 S. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32301

FAX to: 850-222-0133 EMAIL to: ace@aceofflorida.org







# 2024 Summer Symposium for Adult Education Administrators

#### **REGISTRATION FORM**

Please return this registration form and fee by May 24, 2024 to:

ACE of Florida Foundation 912 S. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Phone: 850-222-2233 FAX: 850-222-0133 EMAIL: ace@aceofflorida.org Online Registration Link

Complete the registration form below. Please print.

Meal Restriction: Vegetarian: Gluten Free:	There may be an add than vegetarian or gl	ditional charg luten free.	e for any specia	al meal request other
Salutation: M	iss Mrs	Ms	Mr	Dr
Name:				
Position/Title: _				
District/College	<b>:</b>			
Address:				
City:				
State:	Zi <sub> </sub>	p Code:		
Phone:				
E-mail:				
Method of Payr  ☐ Check #		.#		Credit Card
Credit Card Inf Name on Card: Card Number: (You may also call in you Expiration Date	ur credit card number.)	)		
Signature:				
Email Address (If other than the a	attendee.)			

# 2024 Summer Symposium

## Supporting Adult Education Leaders of Florida June 10-11, 2024

Coordinated by:



ACE of Florida, Inc. and ACE of Florida Foundation prohibits any policy or procedure which results in discrimination on the basis of age, color, disability, gender identity, gender expression, national origin, marital status, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation or genetic information. ACE of Florida, Inc. and ACE of Florida Foundation are equal opportunity employers.



Florida Department of Education, Division of Career and Adult Education

Funds provided through the Federal Adult Education and Family Literacy Statewide Leadership grant from the Florida Department of Education, Division of Career and Adult Education.

